MAR-28-2003 15:07 OWD LLP P.02/04

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	
	RKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Augustine Medical, Inc.	Name: Bear Care Co.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10393 West 70th Street
☐ Corporation — State of Minnesota	
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	City: Eden Prairie State: MN ZIP: 55344
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
⊠ Assignment ⊟ Merger	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
Other	☐ Limited Partnership
_	☐ Corporation – State of Minnesota
Effective Date: January 23, 2003	Other
	☐ Yes ☐ No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   No
A, Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
д, профина дриваний пода).	1,574,673 2,243,631
75/609,266	1,626,926 2,255,671 1,906,420 2,271,054
78/101,218 78/119,307	1,942,376 2,277,413
78/126,601	2,043,564 2,291,495
78/181,345	2,085,579 2,341,688 2,087,204 2,341,689
78/182,217	2,093,121 2,355,721
	2,177,574 2,543,186
	2,187,587 2,568,092 2,221,977 2,579,608
	2,238,673
A delition of a contract of the state of	of the New York
Additional numbers attache     Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: -29-
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$740.00
Name: Barbara J. Grahn, Esq.	☐ Enclosed
Firm: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP	
Internal Address: Suite 3300 Street Address: 45 South Seventh St.	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account.
City: Minneapolls State: MN ZIP: 55402-1609	
Our File No.: 8847/200	8. Deposit account number:
Out the Hot. Gotting of	50-1901
DO NOT USET	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the togging information is true and	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Barbara J. Grahn. Esq. 9 WW Signature	March 28, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: -4- (Fax co	
	4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

MAR-28-2003 15:08 OWD LLP P.03/04

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This assignment is made effective as of January 23, 2003 between Augustine Medical, Inc. and Bear Care Co., n/k/a/ Arizant Healthcare Inc. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

Augustine Medical, Inc., a corporation of the state of Minnesota, having an office and place of business at 10393 West 70th Street, Eden Prairie, Minnesota, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

Bear Care Co., n./k/a Arizant Healthcare Inc., a corporation of the state of Minnesota, having an office and place of business at 10393 West 70th Street, Eden Prairie, Minnesota;

as assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on Exhibit A hereto, including any and all common law rights, all Unites States, state, or foreign registrations thereof and all pending applications therefor, all trade name rights and service name rights, together with all of the goodwill of the business pertaining to such marks.

This Assignment is made subject to all existing encumbrances, including specifically the Security Interest granted by Augustine Medical, Inc. in favor of Harris Trust and Savings Bank pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Agreement dated March 27, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this assignment agreement to be duly executed as of the date and the year set forth herein.

CVCCHICH UP OF THE GREE MINT TIP THE DAY IN	<del></del>
AUGUSTINE MEDICAL INC.	ARIZANT HEALTHCARE INC. f/k/a/Bear Care 9b. By
By John Thomas	f/k/a/Bear Care/9b.
By our of fourth	By (1), P. Klellow
Its & Plesident CED CFO	Its Chief Francial Officer
Date 3/31/03	Date $\frac{3}{2}/\sqrt{3}$

75/425,640 Jan-30-1998 2,277,413 Sep-14-1969 75/399,338 Dec-03-1997 2,291,495 Nov-09-1999 75/325,266 Jul-16-1997 2,341,688 Apr-11-2000 75/325,256 Jul-16-1997 2,341,689 Apr-11-2000 75/365,915 Sep-30-1997 2,355,721 Jun-06-2002 75/371,418 Oct-10-1997 2,543,186 Feb-26-2002 75/371,418 Dec-23-1999 2,568,092 May-07-2002 75/379,288 Dec-23-1999 2,579,608 Jun-11-2002 75/101,218 Jan-07-2002 78/101,218 Jan-07-2002 78/103,345 Nov-04-2002	5, 16	PART BAIR PAWS	United States of America	008847-002003/US 008847-002004/US
Jan-30-1998 2,277,413  Dec-03-1997 2,291,495  Jul-16-1997 2,341,688  Jul-16-1997 2,341,669  Sep-30-1997 2,355,721  Oct-10-1997 2,543,186  Dec-23-1999 2,568,992  Dec-23-1999 2,579,608  Dec-11-1998  Dec-11-1998  Dec-11-1998  Jan-07-2002  Apr-03-2002	5, 10 5, 10	l ·	United States of Ame	008847-002003/US
Jan-30-1998 2,277,413  Dec-03-1997 2,291,495  Jul-16-1997 2,341,688  Jul-16-1997 2,341,669  Sep-30-1997 2,355,721  Oct-10-1997 2,543,186  Dec-23-1999 2,584,992  Dec-11-1999 2,579,608  Dec-11-1999 2,579,608  Jan-07-2002	5, 10	il	一口 一口 の の 日 の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の	MARAT-MOONS
Jan-30-1998 2,277,413  Dec-03-1997 2,291,495  Jul-16-1997 2,341,699  Jul-16-1997 2,341,699  Sep-30-1997 2,355,721  Oct-10-1997 2,543,186  Dec-23-1999 2,568,092  Dec-11-1999 2,579,608  Dec-11-1999 2,579,608	5.10	l .	Maited States of America	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Jan-30-1988 2,277,413  Dec-03-1997 2,291,495  Jul-16-1997 2,341,689  Jul-16-1997 2,341,699  Sep-30-1997 2,355,721  Oct-10-1997 2,563,196  Dec-23-1999 2,563,192  Dec-23-1999 2,579,608  Dec-11-1998	10 10 10		United States of America	MB247402002/US
Jan-30-1998 2,277,413  Dec-03-1997 2,291,495  Jul-16-1997 2,341,688  Jul-16-1997 2,341,669  Sep-30-1997 2,355,721  Oct-10-1997 2,543,186  Dec-23-1999 2,584,982  Dec-23-1999 2,579,608	50 50	-1-	008847-000200-AA/US United States of America	008847-000200-AA/U
Jan-30-1998 2,277,413  Dec-03-1997 2,291,495  Jul-16-1997 2,341,699  Jul-16-1997 2,345,721  Sep-30-1997 2,355,721  Oct-10-1997 2,543,186  Dec-23-1999 2,568,092  Dec-23-1999 2,579,608	10 10			Cock is consequent
Jan-30-1988 2,277,413  Dac-03-1997 2,291,495  Jul-16-1997 2,341,689  Jul-16-1997 2,341,699  Sep-30-1997 2,355,721  Oct-10-1997 2,563,196  Dec-23-1999 2,563,092	55		United States of America	008847-000501/US
Jan-30-1988 2,277,413  Dec-03-1997 2,291,495  Jul-16-1997 2,341,688  Jul-16-1997 2,341,699  Sep-30-1997 2,355,721  Oct-10-1997 2,543,166  Oct-10-1997 2,543,166	5 5	BIK2 GOZ GLOTTIC APERTURE SEAL AIRWAY AND DESIGN	United States of America	MORAT-MONSONIIS
Jan-30-1998 2,277,413  Dec-03-1997 2,291,495  Jul-16-1997 2,341,688  Jul-16-1997 2,341,669  Sep-30-1997 2,355,721	5		United States of America	008847-000250/US
Jan-30-1998 2,277,413  Dec-03-1997 2,291,495  Jul-16-1997 2,341,588  Jul-16-1997 2,341,689  Son-30-1997 2,345,721	=	i —	United States of America	008847-000249/US
Jan-30-1998 2,277,413  Dec-03-1997 2,291,495  Jul-16-1997 2,341,699	5 2	erica LIGHT BULB DESIGN	United States of America	008847-000245/US
Jan-30-1998 2,277,413 Dec-03-1997 2,291,495 Jul-16-1997 2,341,588	n <u>c</u>		United States of America	008847-000230AUS
Jan-30-1998 2,277,413 Dec-03-1997 2,291,495	л \$		United States of America	008647-000262/US
Jan-30-1998 2,277,413	10		United States of America	008847-000264/US
	3		United States of Allienza	008847-000231/US
75/325,138 Jul-16-1997 2,271,054 Aug-17-1999	5, 3		United States of Allicana	008847-000265/US
75/496,746 Jun-05-1998 2,255,671 Jun-22-1999	10		Cillian orange of Amer	CONTENTO 159900
Jul-16-1997 2,243,631	5,10			008847-00000-NBS00
2,238,673	10		_	OURDAT-OUGGAINS
Feb-19-1997 2,221,977	15 		United States of America	000007-00022000 000007-00022000
Jul-09-1997 2,187,587	57		United Chalce of America	DODGE CONTRACTOR
Feb-19-1997 2,177,574	5	—I.	United States of America	SI BEECOND 2 FORON
Sep-04-1996 2,093,121	5		United States of America	Chocks Constituted
Apr-15-1995 2,087,204	3		United States of America	OUGST POORTS IS
Apr-13-1980 2,000,018	3		United States of America	Magaz-Monaski IS
100 200 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	i (	ITOTAL TEMPERATURE MANAGEMENT	United States of America	STAIN CHOIL FRANCE
Any 16 1000 3 PM ANA	5 2	!	United States of America	008847-000213/US
Con. 12-1004 + 042 376	5 8		United States of America	008847-000228/US
Jul-07-1993 1.906.420	5 6	·	United States of America	008847-000226/US
	<b>=</b>		United States of America	008847-000215/US
73/798,197 May-08-1989 1,574,673 Jan-02-1990	5	<b>⊥</b>		
+	Class	Trademark	Country	Docket No.
	2		·	
		U.S. REGISTRATIONS		
	İ			
		EXHIBIT A		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/28/2003 REEL: 002626 FRAME: 0206